
3.01 

 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

County of Cook and State of Illinois 
 

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
GRANTS FUNDED  

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO 

 

 
THE CHANCELLOR REPORTS:  that following grant or contract awards have been received and the 
resulting projects have been initiated during the month of December, 2010: 
 
 
 

PD# College Start End Title Funder Amount 

101010 KK 10/1/2010 9/30/2011 Predom Black Inst U.S  Ed $424,438  

101011 MX 10/1/2010 9/30/2011 Predom Black Inst U.S  Ed $358,592  

100706 KK 6/1/2010 8/31/2010 Gallery 37 ASM $29,033  

100703 HW 7/1/2010 7/31/2011 Encore Career Prog Civic Ventures $25,000  

101110 OH 7/1/2010 6/30/2011 Youth Scholar Skills  ASN $249,375  

101210 KK 7/1/2010 6/30/2011 CTE Innovation Grant ICCB $13,399  

101210 OH 7/1/2010 6/30/2011 CTE Innovation Grant ICCB $4,228  
101210 WW 7/1/2010 6/30/2011 CTE Innovation Grant ICCB $6,288  

071007 HR 9/1/2010 8/31/2011 Building STEM Pipe DePaul Univ $2,145  

101104 WYCC 9/28/2010 9/27/2015 General Op Grant MacArthur Fnd $250,000  

101114 WW 10/1/2010 10/31/2010 IGEN Sustain Sub Heartland CC $6,330  

101105 KK 10/1/2010 9/30/2011 ISBE Food ISBE $35,000  

100529 TR 7/1/2010 6/30/2011 State Pre-K CPS $72,802  

       

   TOTAL AMOUNT AWARDED  $1,476,630 

 
 

     Respectfully submitted, 
 
 

       February 11,  2011    Cheryl L. Hyman 
      Chancellor 

 

30881 
ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

FEBRUARY 11, 2011 


